Mile

0.2
0.6
0.8
1.3
3.6
4.8

6.4

7.1
7.5
8.9
11
13.3
14
17.1
18.9
22.8
28.5
28.6
28.7
28.8
29
20.1
29.9

Mile
30.4
32.3
40
43.6
44.4
43.8
44.6
45.6
48.5
49.8
52.7
53.2
56.4
61.2
62.4
63.9
64.6
65.4
66.1
66.7
66.8
66.9
67.1
69.9

Action
Turn right onto Traiblazer Dr to START

Turn left to Old Buncombe Rd

Turn left to S Main St

Turn right to S Poinsett Hwy

Turn left to Tubbs Mountain Rd
Turn left to Bowers Rd

Turn left/Right to stay on Bowers Rd
Turn right to Cunningham Rd

Turn left to Coleman Trall

Turn right to stay on Coleman Trail
Turn right to SC-414 E

Turn left to S-23-178/Talley Bridge Rd
Turn right to Edwards Rd

Turn left to Parnell Bridge Rd

Turn right to Hart Cut Rd

Continue to River Rd

Turn left to Old Hwy 25

Rest Stop!

Turn right to Mountain Page /Saluda Rd
Turn left to W Main St

Turn right to Carolina St

Turn left to Henderson St

Turn right to stay on Henderson St
Turn left to Macedonia Rd

Continue to Esseola St

Slight right turn to Howard Gap Rd

Action
Turn left to SR 1142
Turn right to Holbert Cove Rd
Turn right to Silver Creek Rd
Turn right to NC-9 S
Rest Stop!
Turn right to NC-108 W
Turn left to Fox Mountain Rd
Turn left to Bill Collins Rd
Turn right to Peniel Rd
Turn left to Little Mt Rd
Turn right to Landrum Rd
Turn left to Jackson Grove Rd
Turn right to Landrum Mill Rd
Turn right to S 926/S Shamrock Ave
Slight right turn to Shamrock Ave
Slight left turn to S 185
Sharp left turn to Greenwood Rd
Turn right to Blockhouse Rd
Slight left turn to Ridge Rd
Continue to S Trade St
Turn left to Lakeshore Dr
Rest Stop!
Turn left to E Lakeshore Dr
Turn left to Lake Rd

Mile
71.1
71.3
71.9
72
73.5
74.5
75.3
77.2
77.5
78.6
80.1
80.6
80.6
81.7
81.8
83.2
83.3
84.1
85.6
87.8
88.6
89.1
89.5
89.6
89.2
90

Mile
91.5
92.3
93.5
94
94.8
95.7
96.6
96.7
97
97.4
98.3
99.1
99.5
99.5
99.8

Action
Turn left to Oak Grove Rd
Turn right to Jamison Mill Rd
Turn right to Belue Mill Rd
Turn right to Pierce Rd
Turn left to Oak Grove Rd
Turn left to Hogback Mountain Rd
Turn right to Arledge Rd
Turn left to SC-11 N
Sharp right turn to Tugaloo Rd
Turn left to N Campbell Rd
Turn left to SC-414 E
Turn right to Pleasant Hill Rd
Turn left to Stringer Rd
Turn right to John Suddeth Rd
Continue to Pink Dill Mill Rd
Turn right to Jordan Rd
Turn left to Crain Dr
Turn left to Donahue Rd
Continue to E Tyger Bridge Rd
Turn right to Ed Few Rd
Turn right to Chastain Rd
Turn left to N Jones Rd
Turn left to SC-253
Turn right to Tigerville Rd
Rest Stop!
Turn left to Sally Gilreath Rd

Action
Continue to Sam Langley Rd
Turn right to E Old Mill Rd
Turn left to stay on E Old Mill Rd
Turn left to Belvue School Rd
Turn right to McCauley Rd
Turn left to Shelton Rd
Turn right to Tigerville Rd
Turn left to Enoree Rd
Turn right to Bridwell Way
Continue to Hawkins Rd
Continue to N Poinsett Hwy
Turn left to S Main St
Turn right to Roe Rd
Turn left to Old Buncombe Rd
Turn right to Trailblazer Dr
Turn left to finish!

Cue sheet sponsored by

graceoutdoor.com




TRAILBLAZER PARK FOR SUSTAINABILITY

100 MILE

RIDE DEPARTS AT 7:30AM PLEASE ARRIVE BY 7:00AM
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The cutoff time for the 100-mile ride is 10 am at Mile 29 in Saluda. After 10 am, you will be redirected to the 72-
mile course.

Medical Emergency: 911 SAG: 713-899-5311 LOST: SEE CALL SHEET

http://www.wheelsformeals.com/ https://ridewithgps.com/routes/28471281
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