Mile	Action	Mile	Action
0	Turn right onto Traiblazer Dr to START	71.1	Turn left to Oak Grove Rd
0.2	Turn left to Old Buncombe Rd	71.3	Turn right to Jamison Mill Rd
0.6	Turn left to S Main St	71.9	Turn right to Belue Mill Rd
0.8	Turn right to S Poinsett Hwy	72	Turn right to Pierce Rd
1.3	Turn left to Tubbs Mountain Rd	73.5	Turn left to Oak Grove Rd
3.6	Turn left to Bowers Rd	74.5	Turn left to Hogback Mountain Rd
4.8	Turn left/Right to stay on Bowers Rd	75.3	Turn right to Arledge Rd
5	Turn right to Cunningham Rd	77.2	Turn left to SC-11 N
6.4	Turn left to Coleman Trail	77.5	Sharp right turn to Tugaloo Rd
7	Turn right to stay on Coleman Trail	78.6	Turn left to N Campbell Rd
7.1	Turn right to SC-414 E	80.1	Turn left to SC-414 E
7.5	Turn left to S-23-178/Talley Bridge Rd	80.6	Turn right to Pleasant Hill Rd
8.9	Turn right to Edwards Rd	80.6	Turn left to Stringer Rd
11	Turn left to Parnell Bridge Rd	81.7	Turn right to John Suddeth Rd
13.3	Turn right to Hart Cut Rd	81.8	Continue to Pink Dill Mill Rd
14	Continue to River Rd	83.2	Turn right to Jordan Rd
17.1	Turn left to Old Hwy 25	83.3	Turn left to Crain Dr
18.9	Rest Stop!	84.1	Turn left to Donahue Rd
22.8	Turn right to Mountain Page /Saluda Rd	85.6	Continue to E Tyger Bridge Rd
28.5	Turn left to W Main St	87.8	Turn right to Ed Few Rd
28.6	Turn right to Carolina St	88.6	Turn right to Chastain Rd
28.7	Turn left to Henderson St	89.1	Turn left to N Jones Rd
28.8		89.5	Turn left to SC-253
20.0 29	Turn right to stay on Henderson St Turn left to Macedonia Rd	89.6	
29 29.1	Continue to Esseola St	89.0	Turn right to Tigerville Rd
29.1	Slight right turn to Howard Gap Rd	90	Rest Stop! Turn left to Sally Gilreath Rd
20.0			
	1		
Mile	Action	Mile	Action
30.4	Turn left to SR 1142	91.5	Continue to Sam Langley Rd
32.3	Turn right to Holbert Cove Rd	92.3	Turn right to E Old Mill Rd
40	Turn right to Silver Creek Rd	93.5	Turn left to stay on E Old Mill Rd
43.6	Turn right to NC-9 S	94	Turn left to Belvue School Rd
44.4	Rest Stop!	94.8	Turn right to McCauley Rd
43.8	Turn right to NC-108 W	95.7	Turn left to Shelton Rd
44.6	Turn left to Fox Mountain Rd	96.6	Turn right to Tigerville Rd
45.6	Turn left to Bill Collins Rd	96.7	Turn left to Enoree Rd
48.5	Turn right to Peniel Rd	97	Turn right to Bridwell Way
49.8	Turn left to Little Mt Rd	97.4	Continue to Hawkins Rd
52.7	Turn right to Landrum Rd	98.3	Continue to N Poinsett Hwy
53.2	Turn left to Jackson Grove Rd	99.1	Turn left to S Main St
56.4	Turn right to Landrum Mill Rd	99.5	Turn right to Roe Rd
61.2	Turn right to S 926/S Shamrock Ave	99.5	Turn left to Old Buncombe Rd
62.4	Slight right turn to Shamrock Ave	99.8	Turn right to Trailblazer Dr
63.9	Slight left turn to S 185	00.0	Turn left to finish!
64.6	Sharp left turn to Greenwood Rd		
65.4	Turn right to Blockhouse Rd		Cue sheet sponsored by
	Slight left turn to Ridge Rd		
66.1	Slight left turn to Ridge Rd		
66.1 66.7	Continue to S Trade St		GRACE
66.1 66.7 66.8	Continue to S Trade St Turn left to Lakeshore Dr		GRACE
66.1 66.7 66.8 66.9	Continue to S Trade St Turn left to Lakeshore Dr Rest Stop!		
66.1 66.7 66.8	Continue to S Trade St Turn left to Lakeshore Dr		GRACE graceoutdoor.com

